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Vision: a world free of high risk roadsVision: a world free of high risk roads

Inspect high-risk roads and develop Star 
Ratings and Safer Roads Investment Plans
Inspect high-risk roads and develop Star 
Ratings and Safer Roads Investment Plans

Active in 70 countriesActive in 70 countries

A World Free of High Risk Roads



India death rate
per 100 000 population

Japan death rate
per 100 000 populationper 100,000 population per 100,000 population

A World Free of High Risk Roads



Swedish Road 
Administration A Safe Road Transport System

Safe Speed

Safe Vehicle

Criteria:
•Five‐star rated by 

Safe Road

Criteria:
•Four‐star

Safe Road User

Criteria:
•Wears a seat belty

EuroNCAP
•Electronic 
stability control

Four star 
rated by Euro 
RAP

•Follows the speed 
limit
•Sober

A World Free of High Risk Roads
Source: Stigson, Krafft 
and Tingvall, 2008

Biomechanical limits that the road user can 
tolerate without sustaining severe injuries



“…design briefs given to consulting 
engineers for new road schemes should g
make clear that the desired design speeds 
stated for a new road are subject tostated for a new road are subject to 
achieving minimum safety ratings.” 
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“… Roads of National Significance 
ill b i l t d ithwill be implemented with a 

minimum 4-star KiwiRAP rating ”minimum 4 star KiwiRAP rating...
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Crash costs decline with better Star RatingsCrash costs decline with better Star Ratings

40% l40% lower

61% lower61% lower

43% lower43% lower
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McInerney, R. and Fletcher, M. (2013). Relationship between Star Ratings and crash cost per kilometre travelled: the 
Bruce Highway, Australia 
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6,500km assessed



A World Free of High Risk Roads



A World Free of High Risk Roads



A World Free of High Risk Roads



A World Free of High Risk Roads



A World Free of High Risk Roads



A World Free of High Risk Roads



A World Free of High Risk Roads



A World Free of High Risk Roads



Karnataka (550km)Karnataka (550km)
% rated 3-stars or better

Road user Existing 
network

Final 
designnetwork design

Vehicle occupants 14% 98%Vehicle occupants 14% 98%

Motorcyclists 6% 56%Motorcyclists 6% 56%

Pedestrians 0% 88%Pedestrians 0% 88%

Bicyclists 0% 55%
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$113 million per yr$ p y
Cost of deaths and serious injuries

308 deaths per / 595 km308 deaths per / 595 km 
= 0.52 deaths / km !

Ezra Hauer: “ is it better to be dead than stuck in traffic?”
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Ezra Hauer: …is it better to be dead than stuck in traffic?



Cat. Description Lead time Example 
countermeasure

A Immediate implementation with maintenance 
programme Now

Delineation
Road surface 
F t thp g Footpath

Simple works that do not add capacity  can be Shoulder sealing
B Simple works that do not add capacity, can be 

funded in existing annual budgets 1 year
g

Pedestrian crossing
Bicycle lane

C
Works that require detailed design but do not 
add capacity, can be funded in existing annual 2-5 years Intersections

R li tp y, g
budgets

y Realignment

C t  th t i  j   
D

Countermeasures that require major new 
works and would result in an increase in 
capacity of the road and require new budget

5-10 years Duplication
Grade separation

A World Free of High Risk Roads
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Investments on 6,500km in IndiaInvestments on 6,500km in India 

• If all economically-viable countermeasures• If all economically-viable countermeasures 
implemented:

– Cut deaths and serious injuries by 55%
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http://toolkit.irap.orghttp://toolkit.irap.org

A World Free of High Risk Roads



Star Rating DesignsStar Rating Designs

Speed = 70km/h

Vehicle occupants: � � �p

Motorcyclists: � � �

Non-motorised (bicycles): � �

Pedestrians: �
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Star Rating DesignsStar Rating Designs

Speed = 50km/h

Vehicle occupants: � � � � �

Motorcyclists: � � � � �Motorcyclists: � � � � �

Non-motorised (bicycles): � � � � �

A World Free of High Risk Roads

Pedestrians: � � �



RecommendationRecommendation

New and upgraded roads achieve atNew and upgraded roads achieve at 
least 3-stars for vehicle occupants, 

motorcyclists, bicycles and 
pedestrianspedestrians 
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Programme donors

Managed by the 
World Health 
Organisation

Project partners

Centres of Excellence
Midwest 
Research 

S lf i

Institute

Self-governing programmes
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www.irap.orgwww.irap.org

• Greg SmithGreg Smith
Regional Director, Asia Pacific
greg.smith@irap.orgg g @ p g

• Luke RogersLuke Rogers
Senior Road Safety Engineer
luke.rogers@irap.orgg @ p g

• Jigesh BhavsarJigesh Bhavsar
Road Safety Engineer
jnbhavsar@gmail.com

A World Free of High Risk Roads

j @g


